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Code

Soil
Description

Acres

CSR2 Non-
Legend |lIrr
Class

Percent
of field

377B

Dinsdale silty
clay loam, 2
to 5 percent
slopes

63.04

Corn

*i Soybeans

CSR2**

CSR

Bromegrass

alfalfa

Bromegrass
alfalfa hay

Corn

Kentucky Oats

bluegrass

Smooth

bromegrass

Soybe

44.6% lle

11B

Colo-Ely
complex, 0 to
5 percent
slopes

36.53

232

67.3

94

90

25.8% lw

426C

Aredale loam,
5 to 9 percent
slopes

15.58

80

23.2

86

68

11.0% llle

377C

Dinsdale silty
clay loam, 5
to 9 percent
slopes

11.43

209.6

60.8

86

70

8.1% llle

426B

Aredale loam,
2 to 5 percent
slopes

5.31

216

62.6

90

75

3.8% lle

83C2

Kenyon loam,
5 to 9 percent
slopes,
eroded

5.05

225.6

65.4

91

85

3.6% llle

184B

Klinger silty
clay loam, 1
to 4 percent
slopes

4.02

204.8

59.4

84

70

6.3

212

3.7] 88

6.2

2.8%

83B

Kenyon loam,
2 to 5 percent
slopes

0.41

232

67.3

95

91

0.3% lle

225.6

65.4

90

87

1" 6.6

210

39 9

6.6

Weighted Average

187.7

54.4

90.3

80

0.4

0.2

8.2

01| 3.4

0.2

**|A has updated the CSR values for each county to CSR2.
*| Yield data provided by the ISPAID Database version 8.1.1 developed by IA State University.
*n: The aggregation method is "Weighted Average using all components"
*c: Using Capabilities Class Dominant Condition Aggregation Method

Soils data provided by USDA and NRCS.



